

**W.J. Hooper Water Production Plant Standby Power Generator - Preliminary  
Bid Results  
Tuesday, December 3, 2019**

					Crowder Construction Company	
#	Description	Est Qty	UOM	Unit cost	Extended	
C	<b>Lump Sum Work</b>				\$ 4,271,100.00	
D1	<b>Cash Allowances-Owner Directed Work</b>				\$ 50,000.00	
E1	Additional Excavation	200	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	
E2	Additional Select Fill	200	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	
E3	Additional Asphalt Paving	100	SF	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	
E4	Additional Permanent Grassing - Sod	5,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	
E5	Additional Sidewalk	50	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	
E6	Removal and Replacement of Damaged Existing Power Conductors and Conduit (2" C, 3#8, 1#8GND)	200	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	
E7	Removal and Replacement of Damaged Existing Buried Grounding Conductor (#4/0 Bare Cu)	100	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	
E8	Additional 1* GRS Conduit	200	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	
E9	Additional 1" Aluminum Conduit	200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	
E10	Additional 2" PVC Conduit	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	
E11	Additional #14 AWG Conductor	1,000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	
E12	Additional Signal Cable (2/C#16TSH)	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	
E13	Additional CAT-6 Cable	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	
	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 4,359,000.00</b>	
G	<b>Additive Alternate No. 1</b>				\$ 23,000.00	